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HR 4021
Safe Routes to High Schools Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Nov 4, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.  (Nov 5, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4021 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 18, 2010

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 18, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 19, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 22, 2010

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 24, 2010

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO May 18, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH May 24, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Jun 25, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Jul 26, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Nov 5, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 4, 2009) 

Safe Routes to High Schools Act - Amends the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy

for Users (SAFETEA-LU) to include high school students as beneficiaries of the safe routes to school program.

(Currently, the program provides funding to states for projects that encourage, and enhance the ability of, primary and

secondary school students to walk or bike to school safely.)

Requires states to give priority to projects for primary and middle schools and to projects that propose to serve a

combination of at least one primary, middle, and high school within the same school district.

Actions Timeline

Nov 5, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Nov 4, 2009: Introduced in House
Nov 4, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E2717)
Nov 4, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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